o 00 A AN U R W N e

e e ek
W e O

o
£~

N N B e ek e et e
N = OO 00~ N\ Uh

R g

26
27
28
29

31
32

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

(Approving South Komelic Community 2009 Budget Amendment #1)

RESOLUTION NO. 09-127

at a regular scheduled session of the Tohono (0’odham Legislative Council held in
March, 2009; and

Baboguivari District brought forth and presented a budget amendment #1 to the
2009 original budget for South Komelic Community; and

at a Baboquivari District Council meeting held on Janunary 28, 2009, this budget
amendment#1 was discussed and approvedbya vote countof 9-For; 0-Against; 0-Not
Voting; 3-Absent; and

the budget amendment #1 is to utilize carryover monies from FY's 2000-$56,594.81;
2001-$6,384.75; 2002-515,453.46; 2003-$8,854.67; 2004-$5,295.62; 2005-$33,347.16;
2006-$24,399.36; 2007-$44,237.25; for a total 0£$194,567.08; and

this budget amendment#1 will deplete all carryover monies from FY’s 2000 to 2007
for South Komelic Community; and

thetotal 0$194,567.08 shallbe amended to South Komelic 2009 original budgetand

to the following line items:

LINEITEM ORIGINAL AMOUNT -/+AMOUNT REVISED AMOUNT
710.32-Utilities $ 7,450.00 +$% 1,000.08 $ 8,450.08
720.32-Supplies $ 3,154.00 +$ 1,804.00 $ 4,958.00
750.32-Major Capital Equip. $30,239.45 + $75,000.00 $105,239.45
810.32-Professional Svc $ 4,511.98 + $50,000.00 $ 54,511.98
§52.32-Donation/Contribution $54,322.44 +$66,763.00 $121,085.44

TOTAL $194,567.08; and

this amendment will increase South Komelic’'s 2009 original budget amount of
$214,164.99 to $408,732.07; and

this budget amendment #1 also increases the current total 2009 budget for
Baboguivari District 0£$1,731,310.26 to $1,925,877.34; and

after review and discussion, the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council approved the
total amounnt 0f $194,567.08 to be amended to the above mentioned line items for

South Komelic 2009 original budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council approves the

budget amendment#1 for South Komelic’'s 2009 original budget to utilize carryover
monies fromFY's2000t0 2007, inthe amounto0f$194,567.08 and amend toline items

710.32-$1000.08; 720.32-Supplies-$1,804.00; 750.32-Major Capital Equipment-




O 3 SN U B W N e

RESOLUTION NO. 09-127
(Approving South Komelic Community, 2009 Budget Amendment #1)
Page20f3

$75,000.00; 810.32-Professional Services-$50,000.00;
852.32Donations/Contributions-$66,763.00,and willdeplete carryover monies from
said FY's of 2000 to 2007,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED this amendment #1 increases South Komelic 2009 original budget
amount of $214,164.99 to $408,732.07 and also increases the total current 2009
budget amount for the Baboguivari District 0£$1,731,310.26 to $1,925,877.34.

BEIT FINALLY RESOLVED thatany changesin the modifications, amendments, justifications, and
line items shall be reviewed and approved by the Budget and Finance Committee
and the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council.

Theforegoing Resolution was passed bythe Tohono O'Odham Legislative Councilonthe 12™ . Day
of MARCH, 2009 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,534.5 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 1 (d}(2)&(3)ofArticle Viof the Constitution ofthe Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

//}%@p%«wg%

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative ChM

077 day of W , 2009

ATTEST:

vy
Lucille Lopez, Acting Legislative Secretary

/A day of 77@0%/./ : 2009,

SaidResolationwas sn?xutted for approvaltotheoffice ofthe Chairman ofthe Tohono 0'Odham
Nation on the 27 ' day of M , 2009 at_/ 2 A o'clock, M.,
pursaant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Comstitation and will becomeé effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.



http:SI,92;,877.34
http:S408,732.07
http:S214,164.99
http:8;2.32Donations/Contributions-S66,763.00
http:Services-S;O,OOO.OO
http:S7;,000.00

sk ok
> o 00 I\ AW e

b bbb b W W W W W W W NN N NN (4 ok

PN
[3&

RESOLUTION NO. 09-127
(Approving South Komelic Community, 2009 Budget Amendment #1)
Page3 of 3

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

9%%(/% 154/

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative C

[K] APPROVED on the 5 4 day of m Q‘-CL , 2009

[ ] DISAPPROVED at 1420 gclock, ( M.

DL oA

NED NORRIS, I R., CHAI MAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the _ % day of

Dinreh 12009, at A-20  o'dock, ~Z M.

Y i fs,

174
Lucille Lopez, Acting Iggislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 09-127

ACTION: APPROVING SOUTH KOMELIC COMMUNITY 2009 BUDGET AMENDMENT #1

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES G. ANTONE SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL

DATE: MARCH 12, 2009
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.45 X
316.9 (Roberta Harvey)
: 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 158.45 X
(Vernon Smith) )
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 132.40 X
2648 | ¢ ) X X
2. VERLON M. JOSE 132.40
( )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 113.95 X
227.9 (Louis L. Johnson)
*7 | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X
( ) 113.95
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 99.60 X
199.2 ( )
2. RAYMOND VICTOR 99.60 X X
( )
HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA ** 86.00 X
1720 | ¢ ) X
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 86.00
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 91.20 X
182.4 (Tony Murrietta)
: 2. GERALD FAYUANT 91.20 X
( ) ’
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 90.55 X
181.1 ( )
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 90.55 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 98.25 X
196.5 (Adam P. Andrews)
" | 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 93.25 X
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez) ’
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 77.30 X
154.6 (Fredrick Jose)
"% | 2. PHYLLIS CACHORA 77.30 X
(Agnes Joaquin) )
SELLS 1.KIMBERLY LISTO 222.35 X X
4447 |, ¢ ) X
2.E(VELYN B. )JUAN MANUEL 222.35
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMERO 97.20 X
194.4 1, lifIARY LOP}EZ 97.20 X
( ) :
TOTAL 2,534.5 2,534.5 -0- -0- [03]

**PASSED VOTES




